
Government ITI Sonamukhi 

Holiday List for Govt ITIs, West Bengal (2025–26) 

2025 Holidays 

Date Day Occasion 

15 Aug Friday Independence Day 

17 Sep Wednesday Vishwakarma Puja 

29 Sep Monday Maha Saptami 

30 Sep Tuesday Maha Ashtami 

01 Oct Wednesday Maha Navami 

02 Oct Thursday Vijaya Dashami / Gandhi Jayanti 

06 Oct Monday Lakshmi Puja 

21 Oct Tuesday Diwali (Deepavali) 

05 Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

25 Dec Thursday Christmas Day 

2026 Holidays 

Date Day Occasion 

01 Jan Thursday New Year's Day 

12 Jan Monday Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 

22 Jan Thursday Day before Saraswati Puja 

23 Jan Friday Birthday of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose 

23 Jan Friday Saraswati Puja (Shree Panchami) 

26 Jan Monday Republic Day 

04 Feb Wednesday Shab-e-Barat 

15 Feb Sunday Maha Shivaratri 

03 Mar Tuesday Doljatra 

04 Mar Wednesday Day after Doljatra 

16 Mar Monday Birthday of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur 
20 Mar Friday Day before Ramazan / Id-ul-Fitr 

21 Mar Saturday Id-Ul-Fitar (End of Ramadan) 

26 Mar Thursday Ram Navami 

31 Mar Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti / Janma Kalyanak 

01 Apr Wednesday Annual Accounts Closing (Bank Holiday) 

03 Apr Friday Good Friday 

14 Apr Tuesday Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 

15 Apr Wednesday Bengali New Year's Day (Nababarsha) 

01 May Friday Buddha Purnima 

01 May Friday May Day 

09 May Saturday Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 

26 Jun Friday Muharram 

02 Oct Friday Birthday of Gandhiji 

10 Oct Saturday Mahalaya 

18 Oct Sunday Durga Puja - Saptami 

19 Oct Monday Durga Puja - Astami 
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